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The Institutes:
CPCU Society

CHAPTER

Alabama
Central Alabama (Montgomery)
North Alabama (Birmingham)

Alaska
Alaska (entire state)

Arizona
Arizona (entire state)

Arkansas
Arkansas (entire state)

Bermuda

California

California EI Camino (San Fernando Valley)
California Golden Empire (Bakersfield)

Golden Gate (San Francisco)
Los Angeles

Mt. Diablo (Stockton)
Orange Empire

Sacramento Valley

San Diego

Colorado
Colorado (Denver)
Pikes Peak (Colorado Springs)

Connecticut
Connecticut (Hartford)

Delaware
Brandywine Valley

District of Columbia
District of Columbia

Europe

Florida

Central Florida (Orlando)

Cypress Gardens (Winter Haven)
Florida Gold Coast (Palm Beach)
Florida Suncoast (Tampa)

North Central Florida (Gainesville)
North Florida (Jacksonville)
South Florida (Miami)

Southwest Florida (Fort Myers)

Listed below are the chapter dues associated with each member type.
Chapter dues pricing is set by each chapter and is subject to change.

CHAPTER DUES CANDIDATE & NEW REGULAR RETIRED
DESIGNEE DUES
$25.00 $12.50 waived
$75.00 $37.50 waived
$25.00 $12.50 50%
$150.00 $75.00 waived
$35.00 $17.50 full
$140.00 $70.00 full
$75.00 $37.50 50%
$50.00 $25.00 full
$75.00 $37.50 50%
$125.00 $62.50 $50.00
$50.00 $25.00 50%
$99.00 $49.50 $49.00
$85.00 $42.50 $25.00
$75.00 $37.50 50%
$75.00 $37.50 50%
$90.00 $45.00 50%
$50.00 $25.00 waived
$60.00 $30.00 50%
$65.00 $32.50 50%
$75.00 $37.50 50%
$40.00 $20.00 waived
$125.00 $62.50 50%
$40.00 $20.00 full
$95.00 $47.50 50%
$50.00 $25.00 full
$100.00 $50.00 50%
$80.00 $40.00 full
$50.00 $25.00 full



CHAPTER

Georgia

Atlanta

Middle Georgia (Macon)
Savannah, Georgia

Hawaii
Hawaii (entire state)

Idaho
Idaho (entire state)

lllinois

Central lllinois (Bloomington)
Chicago

Chicago-Northwest Suburban
Chicago-West Suburban
Land of Lincoln (Springfield)

Indiana
Central Indiana (Indianapolis)
Northern Indiana (Ft. Wayne)

lowa

Cedar Valley (Cedar Rapids)
lowa (Des Moines)

Quad City (Davenport)

Japan

Kansas
Wichita

Kentucky
Kentucky (Louisville)
Kentucky Bluegrass (Lexington)

Korea

Louisiana

Bayou (Baton Rouge)
Deep South (New Orleans)
Shreveport

Maine
Maine (entire state)

Maryland
Maryland (Baltimore)

Massachusetts
Boston
Central Massachusetts (Worcester)

CHAPTER DUES

$125.00
$45.00
$25.00

$50.00

$30.00

$35.00
$100.00
$75.00
$85.00
$30.00

$110.00
$55.00

$35.00
$50.00
$30.00

$50.00
$100.00
$40.00
$25.00

$30.00

$40.00
$50.00
$100.00

$40.00

$60.00

$65.00
$50.00

CANDIDATE & NEW
DESIGNEE DUES

$62.50
$22.50
$12.50

$25.00

$15.00

$17.50
$50.00
$37.50
$42.50
$15.00

$55.00
$27.50

$17.50
$25.00
$15.00

$25.00
$50.00
$20.00
$12.50

$15.00

$20.00
$25.00
$50.00

$20.00

$30.00

$32.50
$25.00

REGULAR RETIRED

full
waived
full

full

waived

waived
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%
waived

50%
50%
full

50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

full
50%
waived

50%

50%

waived
$10.00



CHAPTER

Michigan

Greater Detroit

Mid-Michigan (Lansing)
Northeastern Michigan (Saginaw)
Southwestern Michigan (Kalamazoo)
Western Michigan (Grand Rapids)

Minnesota
Minnesota (entire state)

Mississippi

Mississippi Magnolia (Jackson)
Missouri

Central Missouri (Columbia)
Kansas City

Ozarks (Springfield)

St. Louis

Montana
Montana (entire state)

Nebraska
Nebraska (Lincoln)
Omaha

Nevada
Las Vegas
Sierra Nevada

New Hampshire
New Hampshire (entire state)

New Jersey
Central Jersey (Trenton)
New Jersey (Newark)

New Mexico
New Mexico (entire state)

New York

Buffalo

Long Island

New York (New York City)
Northeastern New York (Albany)
Rochester

Syracuse

Utica

Westchester Fairfield Hudson

North Carolina

Charlotte

Eastern North Carolina (Raleigh)
Piedmont North Carolina (Greensboro)

North Dakota
North Dakota Roughrider (entire state)

CHAPTER DUES

$50.00
$27.50
$25.00
$80.00
$30.00

$60.00

$70.00

$45.00
$75.00
$40.00
$50.00

$25.00

$60.00
$60.00

$25.00
$40.00

$75.00

$75.00
$65.00

$35.00

$50.00
$80.00
$75.00
$30.00
$60.00
$40.00
$35.00
$40.00

$150.00
$50.00
$55.00

$40.00

CANDIDATE & NEW
DESIGNEE DUES

$25.00
$13.75
$12.50
$40.00
$15.00

$30.00

$35.00

$22.50
$37.50
$20.00
$25.00

$12.50

$30.00
$30.00

$12.50
$20.00

$37.50

$37.50
$32.50

$17.50

$25.00
$40.00
$37.50
$15.00
$30.00
$20.00
$17.50
$20.00

$75.00
$25.00
$27.50

$20.00

REGULAR RETIRED

waived
50%
50%
50%
50%

50%

50%

50%
waived
$15.00
waived

full

waived
50%

50%
waived

50%

50%
50%

50%

50%
50%
50%
full
50%
50%
waived
full

50%
full
50%

50%



CHAPTER

Ohio

Akron-Canton
Cincinnati

Cleveland

Columbus
Dayton-Miami Valley
Grand Lake (Lima)

Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma (Oklahoma City)
Northeastern Oklahoma (Tulsa)

Oregon
Oregon (entire state)

Pennsylvania

Allegheny (Pittsburgh)

Central Pennsylvania (Harrisburg)
Northeastern Pennsylvania (Scranton)
Pennsylvania Dutch (Lancaster)
Philadelphia

Presque Isle (Erie)

Valley Forge

Puerto Rico
Puerto Rico (entire territory)

Rhode Island
Rhode Island (entire state)

South Carolina
South Carolina (Columbia)
Upstate South Carolina (Greensville)

South Dakota
Sioux Empire (Sioux Falls)

Tennessee

Great Smoky Mountains (Knoxville)
Memphis

Mid-Tennessee (Nashville)

Texas

Alamo (San Antonio)
Central Texas (Austin)
Dallas

Fort Worth

Heart of Texas (Waco)
Houston

Utah
Utah (entire state)

Vermont
Vermont (entire state)

CHAPTER DUES

$80.00
$85.00
$100.00
$80.00
$30.00
$25.00

$100.00
$125.00

$85.00

$35.00
$45.00
$20.00
$45.00
$80.00
$40.00
$50.00

$50.00

$35.00

$35.00
$35.00

$30.00

$75.00
$100.00
$55.00

$100.00
$100.00
$60.00
$135.00
$75.00
$150.00

$75.00

$40.00

CANDIDATE & NEW
DESIGNEE DUES

$40.00
$42.50
$50.00
$40.00
$15.00
$12.50

$50.00
$62.50

$42.50

$17.50
$22.50
$10.00
$22.50
$40.00
$20.00
$25.00

$25.00

$17.50

$17.50
$17.50

$15.00

$37.50
$50.00
$27.50

$50.00
$50.00
$30.00
$67.50
$37.50
$75.00

$37.50

$20.00

REGULAR RETIRED

waived
50%
full
50%
50%
50%

waived
50%

50%

50%
full
full

waived

50%

$10.00

50%

full

50%

50%
50%

50%

full
full
full

50%
50%
50%
50%
full
full

50%

50%



CHAPTER CHAPTER DUES CANDIDATE & NEW REGULAR RETIRED

DESIGNEE DUES
Virginia
Central Virginia (Charlottesville) $40.00 $20.00 50%
Richmond $50.00 $25.00 waived
Tidewater, Virginia (Norfolk) $65.00 $32.50 full
Washington
Pacific Northwest $100.00 $50.00 waived
Spokane $100.00 $50.00 full
West Virginia
No chapters
Wisconsin
Dairyland (Madison) $50.00 $25.00 $25.00
Greater Milwaukee $55.00 $27.50 50%
Northern Wisconsin (Wausau) $45.00 $22.50 50%

Wisconsin-Fox Valley (Appleton) $75.00 $37.50 50%



