

Listed below are the chapter dues associated with each member type.

Chapter dues pricing is set by each chapter and is subject to change.

CHAPTER	CHAPTER DUES	CANDIDATE & NEW DESIGNEE DUES	REGULAR RETIRED
Alabama Central Alabama (Montgomery) North Alabama (Birmingham)	\$25.00 \$75.00	\$12.50 \$37.50	waived waived
Alaska Alaska (entire state)	\$25.00	\$12.50	50%
Arizona Arizona (entire state)	\$150.00	\$75.00	waived
Arkansas Arkansas (entire state)	\$35.00	\$17.50	full
Bermuda	\$140.00	\$70.00	full
California California El Camino (San Fernando Valley) California Golden Empire (Bakersfield) Golden Gate (San Francisco) Los Angeles Mt. Diablo (Stockton) Orange Empire Sacramento Valley San Diego	\$75.00 \$50.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$50.00 \$99.00 \$85.00 \$75.00	\$37.50 \$25.00 \$37.50 \$62.50 \$25.00 \$49.50 \$42.50 \$37.50	50% full 50% \$50.00 50% \$49.00 \$25.00 50%
Colorado Colorado (Denver) Pikes Peak (Colorado Springs)	\$75.00 \$90.00	\$37.50 \$45.00	50% 50%
Connecticut Connecticut (Hartford)	\$50.00	\$25.00	waived
Delaware Brandywine Valley	\$60.00	\$30.00	50%
District of Columbia District of Columbia	\$65.00	\$32.50	50%
Europe	\$75.00	\$37.50	50%
Florida Central Florida (Orlando) Cypress Gardens (Winter Haven) Florida Gold Coast (Palm Beach) Florida Suncoast (Tampa) North Central Florida (Gainesville) North Florida (Jacksonville) South Florida (Miami) Southwest Florida (Fort Myers)	\$40.00 \$125.00 \$40.00 \$95.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$80.00 \$50.00	\$20.00 \$62.50 \$20.00 \$47.50 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$40.00 \$25.00	waived 50% full 50% full 50% full full

CHAPTER	CHAPTER DUES	CANDIDATE & NEW DESIGNEE DUES	REGULAR RETIRED
Georgia			
Atlanta	\$125.00	\$62.50	full
Middle Georgia (Macon)	\$45.00	\$22.50	waived
Savannah, Georgia	\$25.00	\$12.50	full
Hawaii			
Hawaii (entire state)	\$50.00	\$25.00	full
Idaho			
Idaho (entire state)	\$30.00	\$15.00	waived
	·	•	
Illinois Central Illinois (Bloomington)	\$35.00	\$17.50	waived
Chicago	\$100.00	\$17.50 \$50.00	waived 50%
Chicago-Northwest Suburban	\$75.00	\$30.00 \$37.50	50%
Chicago-West Suburban	\$85.00	\$42.50	50%
Land of Lincoln (Springfield)	\$30.00	\$15.00	50%
	ψ30.00	φ13.00	30 /0
Indiana	4440.00	*** • • •	=00/
Central Indiana (Indianapolis)	\$110.00	\$55.00	50%
Northern Indiana (Ft. Wayne)	\$55.00	\$27.50	waived
lowa			
Cedar Valley (Cedar Rapids)	\$35.00	\$17.50	50%
lowa (Des Moines)	\$50.00	\$25.00	50%
Quad City (Davenport)	\$30.00	\$15.00	full
Japan	\$50.00	\$25.00	50%
Kansas			
Wichita	\$100.00	\$50.00	50%
Kentucky			
Kentucky (Louisville)	\$40.00	\$20.00	50%
Kentucky Bluegrass (Lexington)	\$25.00	\$12.50	50%
Korea	\$30.00	\$15.00	50%
Louisiana			
Bayou (Baton Rouge)	\$40.00	\$20.00	full
Deep South (New Orleans)	\$50.00	\$25.00	50%
Shreveport	\$100.00	\$50.00	waived
·	Ψ100100	Ψ00.00	Traitou
Maine Maine (entire state)	\$40.00	\$20.00	50%
Maryland			
Maryland (Baltimore)	\$60.00	\$30.00	50%
Massachusetts			
Boston	\$65.00	\$32.50	waived
Central Massachusetts (Worcester)	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$10.00

CHAPTER	CHAPTER DUES	CANDIDATE & NEW DESIGNEE DUES	REGULAR RETIRED
Michigan			
Greater Detroit	\$50.00	\$25.00	waived
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Mid-Michigan (Lansing)	\$27.50	\$13.75	50%
Northeastern Michigan (Saginaw)	\$25.00	\$12.50	50%
Southwestern Michigan (Kalamazoo)	\$80.00	\$40.00	50%
Western Michigan (Grand Rapids)	\$30.00	\$15.00	50%
Minnesota			
Minnesota (entire state)	\$60.00	\$30.00	50%
Mississippi			
Mississippi Magnolia (Jackson)	\$70.00	\$35.00	50%
Missouri	φισισσ	φοσίου	3370
Central Missouri (Columbia)	\$45.00	\$22.50	50%
Kansas City	\$75.00	\$37.50	waived
	•	•	
Ozarks (Springfield)	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$15.00
St. Louis	\$50.00	\$25.00	waived
Montana			
Montana (entire state)	\$25.00	\$12.50	full
Nebraska			
Nebraska (Lincoln)	\$60.00	\$30.00	waived
Omaha	\$60.00	\$30.00	50%
Omana	ψου.ου	ψ30.00	30 /0
Nevada			
Las Vegas	\$25.00	\$12.50	50%
Sierra Nevada	\$40.00	\$20.00	waived
New Hampshire			
New Hampshire (entire state)	\$75.00	\$37.50	50%
Now Jaron			
New Jersey	Ф7 Е 00	#27 FO	E00/
Central Jersey (Trenton)	\$75.00	\$37.50	50%
New Jersey (Newark)	\$65.00	\$32.50	50%
New Mexico			
New Mexico (entire state)	\$35.00	\$17.50	50%
New York			
Buffalo	\$50.00	\$25.00	50%
Long Island	\$80.00	\$40.00	50%
New York (New York City)	\$75.00	\$37.50	50%
Northeastern New York (Albany)	\$30.00	\$15.00	full
Rochester	\$60.00	\$30.00	50%
Syracuse	\$40.00	\$20.00	50%
Utica			
	\$35.00	\$17.50	waived
Westchester Fairfield Hudson	\$40.00	\$20.00	full
North Carolina			
Charlotte	\$150.00	\$75.00	50%
Eastern North Carolina (Raleigh)	\$50.00	\$25.00	full
Piedmont North Carolina (Greensboro)	\$55.00	\$27.50	50%
North Dakota			
	¢40.00	ቀኃስ ስስ	500/
North Dakota Roughrider (entire state)	\$40.00	\$20.00	50%

CHAPTER	CHAPTER DUES	CANDIDATE & NEW DESIGNEE DUES	REGULAR RETIRED
Ohio			
Akron-Canton	\$80.00	\$40.00	waived
Cincinnati	\$85.00	\$42.50	50%
Cleveland	\$100.00	\$50.00	full
Columbus	\$80.00	\$40.00	50%
Dayton-Miami Valley	\$30.00	\$15.00	50%
Grand Lake (Lima)	\$25.00	\$12.50	50%
Oklahoma			
Central Oklahoma (Oklahoma City)	\$100.00	\$50.00	waived
Northeastern Oklahoma (Tulsa)	\$125.00	\$62.50	50%
Oregon			
Oregon (entire state)	\$85.00	\$42.50	50%
Pennsylvania			
Allegheny (Pittsburgh)	\$35.00	\$17.50	50%
Central Pennsylvania (Harrisburg)	\$45.00	\$22.50	full
Northeastern Pennsylvania (Scranton)	\$20.00	\$10.00	full
Pennsylvania Dutch (Lancaster)	\$45.00	\$22.50	waived
Philadelphia	\$80.00	\$40.00	50%
Presque Isle (Erie)	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
Valley Forge	\$50.00	\$25.00	50%
Puerto Rico			
Puerto Rico (entire territory)	\$50.00	\$25.00	full
Rhode Island			
Rhode Island (entire state)	\$35.00	\$17.50	50%
South Carolina			
South Carolina (Columbia)	\$35.00	\$17.50	50%
Upstate South Carolina (Greensville)	\$35.00	\$17.50	50%
South Dakota			
Sioux Empire (Sioux Falls)	\$30.00	\$15.00	50%
Tennessee			
Great Smoky Mountains (Knoxville)	\$75.00	\$37.50	full
Memphis	\$100.00	\$50.00	full
Mid-Tennessee (Nashville)	\$55.00	\$27.50	full
Texas			
Alamo (San Antonio)	\$100.00	\$50.00	50%
Central Texas (Austin)	\$100.00	\$50.00	50%
Dallas	\$60.00	\$30.00	50%
Fort Worth	\$135.00	\$67.50	50%
Heart of Texas (Waco)	\$75.00	\$37.50	full
Houston	\$150.00	\$75.00	full
Utah			
Utah (entire state)	\$75.00	\$37.50	50%
Vermont			
Vermont (entire state)	\$40.00	\$20.00	50%
vormont (ontile state)	ψτυ.υυ	Ψ20.00	JU /0

CHAPTER	CHAPTER DUES	CANDIDATE & NEW DESIGNEE DUES	REGULAR RETIRED
Virginia Central Virginia (Charlottesville)	\$40.00	\$20.00	50%
Richmond	\$50.00	\$25.00	waived
Tidewater, Virginia (Norfolk)	\$65.00	\$32.50	full
Washington Pacific Northwest Spokane	\$100.00	\$50.00	waived
	\$100.00	\$50.00	full
West Virginia No chapters			
Wisconsin Dairyland (Madison) Greater Milwaukee Northern Wisconsin (Wausau) Wisconsin-Fox Valley (Appleton)	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
	\$55.00	\$27.50	50%
	\$45.00	\$22.50	50%
	\$75.00	\$37.50	50%